RESOLUTION NO. 796

RESOLUTION ESTABLISHING MAJOR CITY STREETS WITHIN THE CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES.

WHEREAS, the Planning Commission of the City of El Paso de Robles, at the request of this City Council, has made a survey of the major streets of the City of El Paso de Robles; and

WHEREAS, said Planning Commission has recommended that the list of these streets and portions of streets set forth in Exhibit "A" attached hereto be declared to be major streets of the City of El Paso de Robles;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT AND IT IS HEREBY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles that all streets and portions of streets lying within the limits of the City of El Paso de Robles as set forth in Exhibit "A" attached to this Resolution, be and they are hereby declared to be major city streets of the City of El Paso de Robles;

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that all prior Resolutions establishing major streets in the City of El Paso de Robles in conflict with this Resolution be and they are hereby repealed.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the City Clerk shall forward certified copies of this Resolution, together with Exhibit "A" attached hereto, to all interested agencies of the State of California.

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 4th day of August, 1952.

	CITY OF EL PASO DE ROBLES
ATTEST:	De Prince Gate:
	MATOR
CITY CLERK	

